intended to provide information about the continuing impact of the Transactions as if they had been consummated earlier. In the opinion of management, all
material adjustments necessary to present fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations have been made.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations should be read in conjunction with Laredo’s consolidated financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2021 and the related notes thereto, which are included in Laredo’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2021, and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2021,
which is included in Laredo’s Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 13, 2021 and incorporated
herein by reference.

Laredo Petroleum, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

(unaudited)

Pro Forma
Combined

Fourth Quarter - As
Reported

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except for per share data)

For the nine
months ended

September 30, 2021

For the three
months ended

December 31, 2021

For the
year ended

December 31, 2021
Revenues:
   Oil Sales  $ 590,318  $ 290,696  $ 881,014
   NGL Sales   115,208   58,470   173,678
   Natural gas sales   81,452   51,918   133,370
   Midstream service revenues   4,292   2,337   6,629
   Sales of purchased oil   173,500   66,803   240,303
   Total revenues   964,770   470,224   1,434,994
Costs and expenses:
   Lease operating expenses   88,444   33,468   121,912
   Production and ad valorem taxes   45,553   22,785   68,338
   Transportation and marketing expenses   34,477   13,439   47,916
   Midstream service expenses   2,572   1,135   3,707
   Costs of purchased oil   183,458   67,603   251,061
   General and administrative   52,331   13,619   65,950
   Organizational restructuring expenses   9,800   —   9,800
   Depletion, depreciation and amortization   229,112   74,592   303,704
   Impairment expense   1,613   —   1,613
   Other operating expenses   4,365   134   4,499
   Total costs and expenses   651,725   226,775   878,500
Operating income (loss)   313,045   243,449   556,494
Non-operating income (expense):
   Gain (loss) on derivatives, net   (458,142)   15,372   (442,770)
   Interest expense   (87,643)   (31,163)   (118,806)
   Loss on disposal of assets, net   (28)   (8,903)   (8,931)
   Other income, net   2,236   573   2,809
   Total non-operating income (expense), net   (543,577)   (24,121)   (567,698)
   Income (loss) before income taxes   (230,532)   219,328   (11,204)
Income tax benefit (expense):
   Current   (1,515)   (24)   (1,539)
   Deferred   707   (3,028)   (2,321)
   Total income tax benefit   (808)   (3,052)   (3,860)
Net income (loss)  $ (231,340)  $ 216,276  $ (15,064)

Net income (loss) per common share:
   Basic  $ (14.38)  $ 13.07  $ (0.93)
   Diluted  $ (14.38)  $ 12.84  $ (0.93)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   16,086   16,545   16,246
   Diluted   16,086   16,846   16,246